

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works  
to Original House Bill No. 540 by Representative Miguez

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 12, after "encompass" and before "with" change "a parish" to "parishes"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 13, after "thousand" and before "fifty-seven thousand to" change "or" to  
5 "and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 15, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "sixty-eight thousand  
8 to seventy-three thousand or fifty-seven thousand to fifty-seven thousand four hundred from  
9 making arrests"